e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426223 < W 426223 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
| AR REV SRS T TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
| NUMBER USED ~
| 1426223 -1 B ~  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W ! W W W W [4sb223 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET| /- eV
| = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 1 3387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 14262232 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER -
| - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 5762653 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (WIRE DPY | 70 [N
| 1426222 -6 B —  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER - : : : : : : obn JIhE EPhESoon =
: 71428223 — 1 B —  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS i T
| 71428223 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
| 714282232 B B —  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; g?;??g] ZEQEEI&EEETTQE%WijWT E;
| 71425223 7 A — — — SFARE PARTS KIT *’ | S | D
|
| = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 985950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA KOSTAL TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 180239 SCR, 9HC (M4AXE) [NS DIsC B2
| TERMINAL NAME: PIN KOSTAL P/N 2212450707 - f f f f f f 18;232j5 gggpgﬁgéiiﬁiiliiﬁi Eé
| - - ;
: CRIMP olZE yee RANGE N I T N A T 5—18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 58
| WIRE 1.17 [.046 NI F 20 AWG . 58
| - INSUL | 3.05 [.120 INIJ 0 3,00 MAX [.118 IN MAX] /4 \\\\jffy - 1 1 1 1 w w 9855753 SCR, FHC (M3X10)DEP 5/
| 5 = ] 1 ] ] ] ] | 338685 PAWL, FEED 5h
| L WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saling APPL INSTRUCTION aa
| S 3.20-4.00 [126-.157 INIC = 408-8322 L] o=
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180.24-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 F——
| g TERMINAL - - FEED — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, 5SHC (M4%x15) TERM HLD DWN 53
| % APPL SPEC 114-3118 8.00 [.315 IN] = w ] w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 5o
| - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
o R ] ] ] ] ] ] FO0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| ~ TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: < = ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
' g AMP PN MER PN SEAL — - - ] - - | - 13586YV5-1 CAM, PRE FEED =30 B 40 mm ST 4E
| ? - | — | | — ] 1353867VEHE-1 CAM, FOST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 477
| — 2B8RHYE-1 2212450707 2EREYY9-1 10800507250 —
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - - ] 1 ] ] ] ] EI0197 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - = ] 1 ] ] ] ] | 33865601 RAM 44
| - - - - - = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 5I0125-] WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ©
: - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 FO01 241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - = 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
| R ] ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w 1 w w w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%?% o iEE:} CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND ei’ — 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
: G T _ LENGTH LINJ — 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| " " E = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 20 AWG 0.91 £0.05 [.036 +£.002 INJ] |5-3547739-0 [.3240] Q 0 - : : : : : : SChEEE ST —
| - - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| _ _ - - g 2 g g g g 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: D - - B ¥4 - 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |4
| Q. ({"Q — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X712)MOUNT BLOCK 31
: _ ~ _ ‘1ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁm - ] 1 ] ] ] ] 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - © ||ll" = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| N =,
| e — _ - %ﬂ ‘ A - w ] w w w w 1-455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| g@ - B - v S -2l 21212 2|2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| - i = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 356835-] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE gls
: _ _ _ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - = 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| O m . . - = ] 1 ] ] ] ] 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o L - B B = ] = ] ] = ] EO0472-2 STRIPPER D2
| %EB - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| - - - - = = 1 = = ] - 5904721 STRIPPER 19
| ul . _ - 18
|
| 1 - ] - - | - - 13580542 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT2 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| : <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
= 14
| R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w ] w w w w = 55380-0 SPRING. SHEAR >
: 5f§ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - : ] : : : : 3cE8Ec_C STOP. SHEAR =
| INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. N - 1 w - w w 13509070 JOLDER. SHEAR, FRONT (CUTS| 10 —
: . WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APFLIED. 1 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3138707—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: el ¢ Zﬁg APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ™ P D P 1 1 w 1-1333200-4 ANV L 3
| i ﬁ FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - I 1 I I I I 4-240641 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7
: =| 2 QUALTIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 5
gl 3 /E\ CRIMP HETGHT CALCULATED BY AMP/TYCO LTD PER CUSTOMER REQUEST. (a1 . S L A 13586502 DEPRESOUR, SHEAR (FROND| 5
| o o 5 = ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: e § N 2 2 2 ] ] ] 0-683454-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & = ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - N g 0 g ] 1 ] 5_568176-2 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
| ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 777 776 772 f71 f6 fz fq PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM
| . . ; . ;
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 7.9 L3 TN = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON) A
| — 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L 15T
: g ' _%] DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - AT TR - FIN —
I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - _ _
: — = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |DR 38JUNOT|APP 28 JUNO]
| >l ¢ | | PLC DEC £0.5 [.02 IN] E.HEOFTHOUSE _— EiBégKg]URST AIMIAE ' Tneorporated
; S 2 PLC DEC + — — — — Hm‘r‘iabur’\g, P& 17105-3R08
: E é S PLC DEC - NAME_ e o MACHINE REF
| £l ANGLES + — _
| a| 2 [D1eT FENCE SET-UP DIM B |ECN 0150-1268-03 TE [11-03|surF TEXTURE: 3/ o lDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR | HD-1 appL
' = A SEE ECHN O15A-0626-01| MC [AUGOI SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 FPIF]LTRE REVISION RECORD APF | DATE ggmggEEgggéaROngAﬁle — @ NO W 426223 1 o;:'l B
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
: 5 Y SN0 11025 ushIess | 5 S = 4 5 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426223-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426223-2

